Privacy/Copyright/Trademark Policy Statements

The following policies were adopted by M&M Media Group LLC at 12:01 AM on July 1, 2024 and shall begin enforcement, agreement and compliance on the day and time thereafter of enactment.

Overview

This site is owned by M&M Media Group LLC and its group of Radio Stations. This site is provided for viewers' and listeners' personal non-commercial use **only** and all content is subject to your compliance and agreement with the terms here within.

YOU SHALL NOT USE ANY PART OF THIS SITE FOR ANY NON-APPROVED OR UNLAWFUL ACCESS OF FUNCTION, REPRESENTATION, PRIVACY, COPYRIGHT OR TRADEMARK INFRINGEMENTS.

M&M Media Group LLC reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to change, modify, or alter any and all terms at any time. Your use of this site, apps, mobile devices and all other internet accessed areas constitutes your acceptance and agreement to be bound by these policies.

Disclaimer

Your use of this and all M&M Media Group LLC sites of our interactive services are deemed to be "at your own risk". M&M Media Group LLC makes **no representation or warranties** of any kind, either express or implied, as to the operation or content of the sites or information contained.

Liability Limits

In **NO** event shall M&M Media Group LLC or any of its agents or its content, be liable to any person or entity whatsoever or punitive damages, data or any other intangible losses. The limitations of liability shall apply regardless of any action, negligence or otherwise. By using this site you agree to indemnify and hold harmless any and all agents of M&M Media Group LLC.

Links

All links to this site **must be pre-approved**. The presence of a link to a third-party or should a third-party link to this site will not constitute or imply any type of endorsement, sponsorship, or recommendation of such. Other than those we specifically request, we do **not** accept or consider unsolicited creative material, ideas or suggestions by any means.

Advertisements/Co-Promotions

M&M Media Group LLC may display advertisements for goods or services of a third party on its sites or within its content, including co-promotions, sponsorships and other arrangements. M&M Media Group LLC does **not endorse or represent** nor is responsible for the accuracy, reliability, legitimacy or integrity of these products or services.

Events

Event attendance or participation is **at your own risk**. By doing so all liability limits and disclaimers agree to release and hold harmless M&M Media Group LLC and/or its agents. All events or participation in events shall constitute the approval of filming, photography, voice, performance or any and all such likeness, use in advertising, promoting of such events. No party shall receive compensation unless otherwise pre-approved by both parties. M&M Media Group LLC may use this material without any credit or notice.

Contest

Please view the contest tab within this website for all rules and/or terms under the General Rules section.

Copyrights/Trademarks

All M&M Media Group LLC sites, all content, including bot not limited to articles, news stories, text, photographs, images, illustrations, graphics, videos, audio, compositions, logos, characters, names, icons, and software are **all protected** by copyrights and trademarks and additional laws of the United States, as well as other international laws of other countries. THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY IS OWNED AND CONTROLLED by M&M Media Group LLC. Any and all infringements of this property will result in full prosecution.

You **may NOT** produce, download, reproduce, license, publish, display, modify, create, transmit, compile or engineer or sell this intellectual property without the written permission of M&M Media Group LLC.

Other trademarks, service marks, names, products, or logos appearing on this site are and shall be considered as property of M&M Media Group LLC and **shall NOT** be used without written permission.

For inquiries for use and approval use the following address:

M&M Media Group LLC

333 South Kerr Blvd.

Sallisaw, OK 74955

M&M Media Group LLC respects the intellectual property rights of third parties and complies with the terms of the Digital Millennium Copyright Act (DMCA) regarding such rites. Such actions do not affect or modify any other rights M&M Media Group LLC may have under law or contract.